

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 77 OF 2008

DEEPAK BAJAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

WITH
SLP(Crl.)830/2007
(with appln.(s) for stay of arrest and appropriate orders and office report)
(for final disposal)

Conmt. Pet.(C)No.13/2008 in SLP(C)No.830/2007
(for final disposal)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl.)830/07 Mr. Vikram Chaudhari, Adv.
&WP(Crl.)77/08 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
in WP(Crl.)77/08 Ms. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

W.P.(Crl.)77/2008

When the matter was initially taken up on 8th August, 2008, we had requested Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, counsel, to take instructions in the matter on behalf of the respondents. Today, when the matter is taken up, learned Additional Solicitor General is present, but since we have not issued notice, we now do so, and we direct that the same be served on the learned advocate-on-record for the respondents, and such service will be deemed to be service on the respondents.

The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavit to the writ petition within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed on 17/09/2008.

Let Item No.16 be also listed on the said date.

To be listed below Item 9 i.e. W.P(Crl.)No.77/2008.

