

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 77 OF 2008

DEEPAK BAJAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till 21st October, 2008.
The respondent is given further time till 14th October, 2008 to file
their counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, be filed by 20th October, 2008.
Let this matter appear at the top, subject to other part-heard.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master