

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 77 OF 2008

DEEPAK BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 22/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the State of Maharashtra for adjournment of the matter for at least three days, which will take us into the Diwali vacation.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 3rd November, 2008 and the respondents are directed not to implement the detention order till 4th November, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master