

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 77 OF 2008

DEEPAK BAJAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 06/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.  
in WR 77/08 Mr. Vikram Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar Nafade, Sr. Adv.  
in WR 77/08 & Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
SR 830/07 Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The interim order passed, will continue till delivery of the  
judgment.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED:

SUPREME COURT CASES:

1. 1974 (4) 275
2. 1982 (2) 403
3. 1979 (1) 222
4. 2000 (7) 148 (at 157)
5. 1992 (Suppl.1) 496
6. 2008 (3) SCC 613 (at 630)
7. 2006 (11) 337 (at 347)
8. 1981 (3) 558
9. 2007 (2) 777
10. 2006 (4) 796
11. 1987 (2) 241
12. 2006 (4) 796